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Patrick Barry, 006056

Yosef M. Negose

United States Department of Justice
Environment and Natural Resources Division
Indian Resources Section

P.O. Box 7611

Ben Franklin Station

Washington, D.C. 20044-7611

(202) 305-0269

patrick.barry@usdoj.gov

yosef.negose@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for the United States of America
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YAVAPAI

GEORGE W. HANCE, et al.,
Plaintiffs

V.

WALES ARNOLD, et ux., et al.,

Defendants

In the matter of the VERDE DITCH
COMPANY

No. P1300CV4772

Division 1

DESIGNATION OF
TRANSCRIPTS

Pursuant to Rule 11(b) of the Arizona Rules of Civil Appellate

Procedure, the United States of America hereby designates for inclusion
in the record on appeal, the full transcripts of all proceedings before this|

Court that were held in regard to the Memorandum of Understanding
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that the Verde Ditch Company, an arm thereof, has sought to enter i

with the Salt River Project; that is, all pages of the March 5th, 2015;

April 8th, 2015; and May 25th, 2015 hearing transcripts.

nd
Respectfully submitted thisy? ~day of /%./euk’f 2015.

PATRICK-BARRY, Senior Trial At
YOSEF M. NEGOSE, Trial Attorne
Indian Resources Secti
Environment an
Division

United States Department of Justice
P.O. Box 7611

Ben Franklin Station

Washington, DC 20044

Phone: (202) 305-0254
patrick.barry@usdoj.gov

Attorney for UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

nto




-T- - BEES D - T D S 7= S o B

ot
(=

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

One ORIGINAL and One Copy of the foregoing sent by Federal Express (hlﬁ 8th
day of October, 2015, for filing to:

Clerk of the Superior Court
Yavapai County, Division 1
120 South Cortez Street
Prescott, Arizona 86303

One Copy of the foregoing sent by Federal Express this 8th day of October, 2015 to
the following parties:

Mr. Don Ferguson (email unavailable)
1695 W. Bronco Dr.
Camp Verde, Arizona 86322

Leroy Miller (email unavailable)
1733 W. Park Verde Rd.
Camp Verde, Arizona 86322

Per the Court’s Order of July 31, 2015, COPIES of the foregoing sent
electronically by email this 8th day of October, 2015 to the following:

Honorable David L. Mackey (jjaramil@courts.az.gov)
Judge of the Superior Court and Master of the Verde Ditch
Yavapai County Courthouse, 120 S. Cortez Street RM 207
Prescott, Arizona 86303

L. Richard Mabery (maberypc@cableone.net)
Law Office of Richard Mabery, P.C.

234 N. Montezuma St.

Prescott, Arizona 86301

Attorney for VDC

John B. Weldon Jr. (jbw@slwplc.com)
Mark A. McGinnis (mam@slwplc.com)
Salmon, Lewis & Weldon P.L.C.

2850 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Attorneys for SRP

Janet L. Miller (Bar No. 011963) (jlmiller@azwater.gov)
Nicole D. Klobas (Bar No. 021350) (ndklobas@azwater.gov)
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Arizona Department of Water Resources
3550 N. Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Telephone: (602) 771-8472

Fax: (602) 771-8686 (
Attorneys for Arizona Department of Water
Resources

Douglas E. Brown (DouglasBrown@outlook.com)
David A. Brown (David@b-b-law.com)

dJ. Albert Brown (JABrown@b-b-law.com)

P.O. Box 489

Eagar, Arizona 85925

Attorneys for the Monroe Lane Neighborhood Coalition

Robyn Interpreter (rinterpreter@milawaz.com)
Susan Montgomery (smontgomery@milawaz.com)
Montgomery and Interpreter, P.L.C.

4835 E. Cactus Rd., Suite 210

Scottsdale, Arizona 85257

Carrie J. Brennan (Carrie.Brennan@azag.gov; NaturalResources@azag.gov)
Theresa M. Craig: (Theresa.Craig@azag.gov; NaturalResources@azag.gov)
Arizona Attorney General's Office

1275 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Peter J. Mollick, Pro Se (pmollick@cox.net)
3124 W. Sunnyside Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85029

Bradford C. Gordon (bgordon285@hotmail.com)
1098 S. Canal Cir.

P.O. Box 830

Camp Verde, Arizona 86322

Telephone: 602-284-5022

Karen Phillips (Karen.phillips@honeywell.com)
1861 N. Riverview Drive
Camp Verde, Arizona 86322




